
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R1 25 May 2023 | Bathurst | Macquarie Medispa Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 792440
	 2	 644481
	 3	 425211
	 4	 271162
	 5	 34211
	 6	 340432
	 7	 864065
	 8	 635342

DO THIS ALL DAY
BEAGLE
OUR ORATOR
CHARLOTTING
HAMMOON MONEY
STARLINK
ZARZOU
ENCYCLOPEDIA

60
59
59
57
57
55
55
55

6
3
7
1
2
5
8
4

MS H WILLIAMS
N HEYWOOD
A CAVALLO
MS M WEIR
C GALLAGH
RON SIMPSON  2 

DONOVAN YEO
--

DANIELLE SEIB
MERV RUMBLE
R MCCABE
M J LUNN
BRETT ROBB
C LUNDHOLM
R W HOWE
ASHLEE GRIVES

5
4
3
3
4
4
6
4

G
G
G
F
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
60
60
60
56
48
47

	17-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	 8-�2�-2-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	14-�2�-2-2
	30-�2�-3-2
	22-�1�-1-4

$54,030
$60,452
$53,175
$40,025
$35,400
$39,611
$68,740
$40,885

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DO THIS ALL DAY Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,030
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Jeu De Cartes J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/21 (728 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Bilderbeck, M A Bilderbeck, C S Baker, Mrs D Eaton, J P O’Malley & Mrs D Bilderbeck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 60	 $31	 Eastern Glow	 1:17.21	 (23.47)	 2	 4	 ........ 9............................No show
2 of 7	 01Jan23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 58.5	 $5	 Crocodile Cod	 1:25.99	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 58.5	 $7.5	 Dip Me Lid	 1:50.73	 (23.22)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 14	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 56	 $71	 Amarantz	 1:51.60	 (23.63)	 8	 11	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
14 of 18	29Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	14]	 D Beasley	 56	 $41	 Bianco Vilano	 1:27.63	 (24.76)	 14	 16	 ....13¾.......................... Well back

2 BEAGLE Trainer: Merv Rumble Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$60,452
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Kennocha J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (30 Days)
Owner: M B Rumble & J B McKay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 61.5	 $8.5	 Social Conscience	 1:11.38	 (23.99)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 06Jan23	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Chadwick	 59.5	 $10	 Belthil	 1:17.21	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 19Mar23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $4.2	 Daredevil	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 07Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $11	 Lockup The Kittens	 1:12.17	 (24.08)	 4	 6	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 59	 $3.6	 Ultra White	 1:10.51	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 OUR ORATOR Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$53,175
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Moretales J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 02Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $41	 Sarastrina	 1:26.56	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 09Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $17	 Hammoon Thunder	 1:39.12	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $15	 Flic En Flac	 1:21.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $*3	 Warrior’s Kiss	 1:17.11	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 8	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $11	 Charlotting	 1:36.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight

4 CHARLOTTING Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,025
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Our Wazi Dam: Charlotta J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $10	 Anaro	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 04Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $7	 Electric Daisy	 1:37.61	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Spoke To Rajiv	 1:37.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $16	 Cherry Blue	 1:36.82	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $21	 Our Orator	 1:36.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

5 HAMMOON MONEY Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,400
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: I’m In The Money J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 08Sep21	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $6.5	 Vascotto	 1:07.20	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $*1.5	 Apollo Star	 1:03.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $2.7	 Miss Teak	 1:17.26	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 19Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.2	 Ohana Joy	 1:24.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 13	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $*2.6	 Barcoo River	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 STARLINK Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$39,611
Jockey: Ron Simpson (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Fastest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/22 (341 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson) & P S Frampton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $6	 Justfour	 1:10.93	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $101	 Listen To The Band	 1:21.91	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 58	 $17	 Not Too Bad	 1:44.26	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 29Apr23	 BIN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 V Bolozhinsky	 57	 $4.4	 Tandem	 1:10.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 57.5	 $6	 Hemsted	 1:17.76	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ...... nk.................Laid out at turn

7 ZARZOU Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$68,740
Jockey: Donovan Yeo WT: 55 Good: 20-1-3-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Arinosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/02/21 (837 Days)
Owner: G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris, R W Howe & C C Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $61	 Obelius	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $*3.6	 Flying Foxy	 1:16.50	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	24Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $31	 Champions League	 1:22.86	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 60.5	 $31	 Mishani Vandal	 1:16.83	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 01May23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $26	 The Mediator	 1:27.10	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

8 ENCYCLOPEDIA Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$40,885
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Info Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-4 Last Win: 15/06/21 (709 Days)
Owner: M A Vallender

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 D Stanley	 55	 $17	 Blue Collar Boy	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Stanley	 55	 $41	 Searchlight	 1:22.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $21	 Aquarius	 1:27.47	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $13	 Beagle	 1:10.51	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $41	 Bandolero	 1:39.07	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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R2 25 May 2023 | Gosford | Bendigo Bank Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2227
	 2	 22
	 3	 03252
	 4	 25
	 5	
	 6	 5420
	 7	 32
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 75
	11	 94
	12	 96

GOOD ONCE
TAMAROA
MR KENNEDY
GETTY
MISTER FOX
DENMAN STAR
MAFIA
CANADIAN RULER
OZZMOSIS
AMRAP
MEGHAN
DEBELLO

60.5
60
59.5
59
59
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55

9
12
5
3
2
7
11
10
1
4
8
6

T SCHILLER
J STANLEY  2 

J PARR
S CLIPPERTON
J FORD
TOM SHERRY
SCRATCHED
MS R KING
J MCDONALD
C SCHOFIELD
J R COLLETT
R JONES

J A STEINMETZ
B HEYS
R LITT
P & P SNOWDEN
D PFIEFFER
MAHER/EUSTACE
P & P SNOWDEN
B BAKER
B BAKER
J O’SHEA
M SMITH
G PORTELLI

3
3
6
2
3
2
2
2
2
3
3
2

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
C
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$21,725
$12,350
$20,350
$92,250
$0
$21,575
$12,200
$0
$0
$3,750
$3,150
$2,100

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GOOD ONCE Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$21,725
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: That’s Vindictive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $13	 Boss	 0:58.27	 (22.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $5	 Tomislava	 1:10.28	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 58	 $4.6	 Moorestown	 1:09.48	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 01Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 56	 $11	 Toronomica	 1:09.20	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 895	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 ---	 $--	 Queen Maxima	 0:57.64	 (24.58)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

2 TAMAROA Trainer: B Heys Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,350
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Zezolla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W O’Keeffe, Ms V J King, Ms T Blair, C R Hamilton, Mrs La F Hamilton, R A Bradley, R Kennedy, Wb Baars & C D F Massey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 804	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Terra Mater	 0:47.72	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Gleditsia	 1:00.22	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 2...............Laid out straight
2 of 11	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 59	 $13	 Ringdembells	 0:57.32	 (22.36)	 11	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 MR KENNEDY Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,350
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: O’marilyn J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	15Dec19	 SHA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 C Y Ho	 57	 $71	 Will Power	 1:09.38	 (23.76)	 6	 7	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $9	 Hamaki	 1:03.22	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 07Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 59	 $7.5	 Super Freds	 0:58.38	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Shifted out
5 of 12	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $5.5	 Fourth Spargo	 0:57.06	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start
2 of 11	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 59	 $4.2	 Consenza	 1:04.45	 (22.98)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away

4 GETTY Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$92,250
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Samantha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tedwin Bloodstock, J L Stitt, Mrs C I Stitt, Exo Racing, S Gould, M G Donegan, Mrs A G Gibson, R C Ellis, Grigg Thoroughbreds, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, R J Spurway, Ms D N 
Ng, South 33 Racing, Bamboo Bloodstock, D I Marsh, A H Collins & S McHugh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Mambo Legend	 0:54.74	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 14Jan23	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57	 $*5	 Rush Hour	 0:53.17	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 03Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J McDonald	 57	 $*2.9	 Bases Loaded	 1:03.43	 (22.87)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Joey D’or	 0:58.16	 (24.60)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Royal Tribute	 1:04.20	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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5 MISTER FOX Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Ephemera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Mon Pierre	 0:46.53	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 03May23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Flying Birds	 0:47.90	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

6 DENMAN STAR Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,575
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Sassy Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Ferraro, East Hillians (Mgr: G J Williams), Danmac (Mgr: D Maceri), R D Cherry, Ms R J Steers, A J Seawell, A La Torraca, Mrs S Sherry, S Fenton, Mrs A J Dempsey, Ms A White, 
Mrs M E Evans, Ms A M Ryan, J P Shamon & M Blok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $9.5	 Fire Lane	 0:52.37	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 07Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $13	 Roussillon	 1:04.41	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 57	 $5	 Royal Entrance	 0:57.48	 (22.34)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...............Laid out straight
10 of 11	31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $8	 Infatuation	 1:10.99	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 09May23	 WAF	 turf	 815	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 O’ziggy	 0:48.76	 (22.68)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

7 MAFIA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,200
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Trilogy, Newgate S F, Horse Ventures, Go Bloodstock Australia, Starlight Racing, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, Aston 
Bloodstock, Nick Vass Bloodstock, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, Aristia Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 09Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 King’s Gambit	 1:03.34	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 58	 $10	 Dorothy Gail	 0:52.18	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $17	 Extreme Spirit	 1:04.72	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 01May23	 RAN	 turf	 737	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Royal Tribute	 0:44.55	 (22.56)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Ozzmosis	 1:04.86	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

8 CANADIAN RULER Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Sovereign Eminence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S Darby), M Aldridge, G Allen, G Chambers, Mrs J & P Chilton, A Coorey, Mrs M Coorey, J Georgatsoulis, P Koundanis, Mrs M Macaulay, T Mesite, K O’Brien, S 
Schleemann, G Stretton, Cramcundy Bloodstock (Mgr: C Cundy), Wamawa (Mgr: J Andre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Fameux	 0:49.23	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 04Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Desperately	 0:46.09	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Copacabana	 0:58.45	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 19May23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Misty Legend	 0:54.24	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

9 OZZMOSIS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: No More Tears J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S Darby), J Bushell, L Caminiti, S Ducat, J Forrest, C Koutroumbas, I Mathieson, A Murtagh, D Smith, J Stevens, Beau River Racing (Mgr: M Shaw), G1g Colts & 
Breeding P/L (Mgr: G Diamond), Gs Racing, Keeping Schtum, Darby Racing No More

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 19Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Snatchreilly	 0:51.38	 (23.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 898	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Lambay	 0:58.44	 (24.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Mafia	 1:04.86	 (23.70)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

10 AMRAP Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,750
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: On Yer Feet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C E Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 21Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Madame De Laroche	 0:50.09	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 06Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $13	 Capitol Queen	 1:05.64	 (23.31)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $7	 Ithadtobezou	 1:14.18	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 01May23	 RAN	 turf	 737	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Dowager Duchess	 0:44.10	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Zip On By	 1:04.97	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
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11 MEGHAN Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,150
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Submissive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms K E Harding, Ms K L Page, Miss P Yopp, Ms B J Evans, Ms S J Nuttall, Mrs M Thomas, Mrs T A Pilkington & Mrs A Friederich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Kai Tak	 0:47.70	 (22.32)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $26	 Smart Little Miss	 1:12.50	 (23.42)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 9	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 ---	 $--	 Kapunda	 0:46.74	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 03May23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Lysander	 0:48.45	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $61	 Afterlight	 0:57.25	 (22.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

12 DEBELLO Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Age Of War J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, R El Daghl, Mrs B Barker, M R Byrnes, S Debrincat, P J Egger, P Hickman, N Khannara, D J McFadden, W R Sly, D Thai, Mrs P Thuok, J L Bridgement, D Johnson & A 
Hiscock, G1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, Thunder Racing, Pickles Equine & Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 30Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 821	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms D Panya	 ---	 $--	 Resurrected	 0:49.84	 (23.50)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $31	 Stanislaus	 0:57.48	 (22.22)	 10	 10	 ........ 9............................No show
1 of 6	 21Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 ---	 $--	 Big Shot Legend	 0:48.45	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $41	 Ringdembells	 0:57.32	 (22.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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R3 25 May 2023 | Bathurst | Pearce Furn.&Bedding Lithgow-C1
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 613526
	 2	 1226
	 3	 210
	 4	 554221
	 5	 2221
	 6	 18
	 7	 130
	 8	 644876
	 9	 490689

ENZINA
FLYING SHELLY
CUMNOCK
DIN
IDA’S RULES
NAMID
PIXIE’S CHOICE
BOOROWA GIRL
COTTON ON GEORGE

60
60
58
57.5
57.5
55
55
55
55

3
7
8
1
2
4
5
6
9

S GUYMER
A HYERONIMUS
--
C GALLAGH
N HEYWOOD
MS H WILLIAMS
S INGELSE  2 

S LISNYY
MS R FREEMAN

MAHER/EUSTACE
B BAKER
B THOMPSON
BRETT ROBB
D R MIRFIN
DANIELLE SEIB
B THOMPSON
P THEOBALD
MS A SMITH

3
3
3
4
3
3
4
4
7

F
F
G
M
F
F
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
56
59
59
54
51
47
40

	 6-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-3-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	15-�1�-1-2
	20-�1�-0-2

$29,680
$40,525
$24,875
$33,160
$30,900
$20,075
$7,400
$30,615
$25,280

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ENZINA Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,680
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Ben’s Duchess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Vantage Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J M Tinning), J N Allen, Z Azzi, Mrs R Charalambous, Mrs N Charalambous, C Charalambous, C Davine, D L Hanlin, J Liaropoulos, E J Nathan, R Mc-
Clure, P C McClure, J A R Bester, Dr B Bester, F8 Racing (Mgr: S McMurray) & A Oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 55	 $3.2	 Tiritiri	 0:58.36	 (23.05)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 11	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 55	 $5.5	 Tocomah	 0:57.01	 (22.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $3.2	 Lethal Lady	 0:57.35	 (22.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 11Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $3.7	 Flower Press	 1:11.04	 (22.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 60	 $*2.5	 I Am Mamwaazel	 1:11.15	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

2 FLYING SHELLY Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,525
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 60 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Twelve Pack Shelly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/22 (179 Days)
Owner: P L Jelfs, Mrs P M Jelfs, L Foy & Mrs S Foy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $4	 Hot Sundae	 0:51.71	 (22.15)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Captain Bond	 0:56.29	 (21.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $*2.8	 Command Approved	 0:56.41	 (22.00)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 58	 $6.5	 Obvious Step	 1:11.69	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 6	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 895	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Wondereach	 0:57.35	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

3 CUMNOCK Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,875
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Coasters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 27Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Lostma Cowboy	 0:52.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 860	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 James Rogers	 ---	 $--	 Sisters Pick	 0:51.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 24Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $7.5	 Star Of Kings	 0:51.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $4.8	 Sensei Jackie	 1:07.22	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 13	06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $8.5	 Devil’s Inn	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout

4 DIN Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,160
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Assertive Sound J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: B Robb, D W Ringland, J Berryman & Mrs C J Bartley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $4.2	 Pacific Force	 1:15.18	 (24.99)	 7	 6	 ....14¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $21	 Zarinya	 1:02.95	 (22.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $6.5	 Smart As Smart	 1:11.02	 (24.83)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $*2.4	 Sisters Pick	 1:04.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
1 of 9	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Storm’s End	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
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5 IDA’S RULES Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$30,900
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Island Bay Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (11 Days)
Owner: A Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Searle	 ---	 $--	 Fourth Spargo	 0:47.15	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 30Dec22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $14	 Life’s A Party	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $*1.3	 Cumboogle	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $3.4	 Firey Panz	 1:16.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59.5	 $*1.2	 Venatic	 0:59.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 NAMID Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,075
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Tepee J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/22 (148 Days)
Owner: Ms D L Seib, A J Day, L Lee, T Briggs, A Stoevelaar, G Tillman, D W Seib & S J Lowden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Associate	 0:47.97	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $*3	 Galbalan	 0:50.88	 (21.99)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Bobby’s Secret	 0:59.10	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

7 PIXIE’S CHOICE Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,400
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Pixie Gaze J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 27Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Overdefence	 0:51.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Mar23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $7	 Bellucci Bella	 0:46.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 15Apr23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $6	 Luckyimwithaimee	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $26	 Hammoon Money	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

8 BOOROWA GIRL Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,615
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Gentle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/08/22 (276 Days)
Owner: P Theobald & B W Synnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Barrett	 53	 $26	 Rubiwish	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Barrett	 53.5	 $41	 How’s It Kev	 1:16.14	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Barrett	 53.5	 $7.5	 De Forerunner	 1:23.72	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 11Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $8.5	 Blue Collar Boy	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Barrett	 53	 $61	 Searchlight	 1:22.30	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

9 COTTON ON GEORGE Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,280
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Mosayter Dam: Lace Wing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/20 (1110 Days)
Owner: N A Smith, Mrs L A Ellis & M P Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 04Jun21	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $16	 Tells Tails	 1:03.74	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11¼...............Overraced early
11 of 14	10Jul21	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $11	 Deshawn	 1:05.89	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 19Mar23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $51	 Daredevil	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $61	 Beagle	 1:10.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.....................Eased 200m
9 of 9	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Scarzel	 1:06.89	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....16½............................No show
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R4 25 May 2023 | Gosford | Kelly+partners Nthn Beaches-C1
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15365
	 2	 221684
	 3	 383783
	 4	 44721
	 5	 848147
	 6	 532142
	 7	 252451
	 8	 430016
	 9	 474479

REBEL DEAN
DEEP EXPECTATION
TWITCH
RINGDEMBELLS
SACRED FIELD
CLIMATE CONTROL
DOUBTLESS LADY
DIAMOND BLUSH
ADELINDA

59
58
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

9
6
8
5
2
3
1
4
7

J FORD
J PARR
G BUCKLEY
MS L DAY
J OVERMEIRE
J PENZA
TOM SHERRY
T SCHILLER
--

PAT MURPHY
RYAN/ALEXIOU
MS K GAVENLOCK
P & P SNOWDEN
MARK CROSS
J R GASK
R & W FREEDMAN
A CUMMINGS
T J BARTLEY

3
3
5
3
4
3
3
4
4

G
F
M
F
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
62
60
58
54
53
57
56
49

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-3-0
	12-�1�-3-4
	 5-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-0-4
	22-�1�-3-3

$29,200
$73,815
$62,565
$37,675
$58,005
$39,775
$37,475
$46,580
$62,347

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 REBEL DEAN Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Miss Manhattan J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Tiree Holdings (Mgr: J H Harding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 59	 $31	 Frontenac	 0:59.03	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 59	 $*2	 Ginger’s Gal	 0:59.60	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $31	 Shadow Vampire	 0:57.61	 (22.45)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 16Dec22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 58	 $9.5	 Walkin’talkin’	 1:09.49	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 5	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59.5	 $7	 Frilled	 0:56.78	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

2 DEEP EXPECTATION Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$73,815
Jockey: J Parr WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Iltizaam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (391 Days)
Owner: Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs R Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $*2.2	 In Secret	 1:04.82	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Laroupe	 0:58.04	 (23.23)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 15	 14May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 LR	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 56	 $10	 In Secret	 1:03.75	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
8 of 8	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Forecaster	 0:53.08	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $14	 Frilled	 0:56.78	 (22.44)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

3 TWITCH Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$62,565
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-2 Track: 4-1-2-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Blazing Snitzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/04/21 (784 Days)
Owner: Lightning Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $4	 Miss Jay Fox	 0:59.63	 (23.14)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $8	 Tomislava	 1:03.14	 (23.60)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $19	 Princess Amira	 1:04.68	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 58	 $41	 Cappelletti	 1:11.03	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Prebble	 57	 $41	 Chief Conductor	 1:03.86	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 RINGDEMBELLS Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,675
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Zingaling J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Macquarie Stud (Mgr: D A Baxter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 R Jones	 56	 $10	 Red Card	 0:56.48	 (22.10)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $11	 Felix Majestic	 1:02.24	 (21.96)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $5	 Ponca	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Prebble	 56.5	 $4	 Black Iris	 1:03.05	 (22.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $*2.6	 Tamaroa	 0:57.32	 (22.36)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 SACRED FIELD Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,005
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rites Of Spring J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/04/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 06Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 56	 $13	 Lavish Empire	 1:05.10	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ...... 10.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 59	 $15	 Michelle’s Girl	 1:04.90	 (23.75)	 6	 7	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $7.5	 Zippy Zoo	 0:52.48	 (22.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $6	 Master Joe	 0:51.18	 (22.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $15	 Remember Jack	 0:57.49	 (22.94)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

6 CLIMATE CONTROL Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,775
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Avoid Lightning J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (74 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah & J W McCabe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Dobie	 57	 $4.8	 Eleni	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $3.4	 Minnewater	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Candid	 1:04.16	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 13	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $21	 Uzziah	 0:58.31	 (22.96)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $19	 Once Again My Girl	 1:03.18	 (22.10)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

7 DOUBTLESS LADY Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,475
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Lifesaver Lady J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/05/23 (21 Days)
Owner: M Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, Ravenswood Bloodstock, McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Ennis), Gemstash Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Alafaci), K Hamman, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B Wilson), J Sattout, Mrs 
W Thompson & A Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Selfless Act	 1:11.44	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $3.8	 Jovita	 1:12.75	 (22.36)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 57	 $4.8	 Bite Your Tongue	 1:05.09	 (23.99)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked 1000m
5 of 10	 22Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $5	 Long Tycoon	 1:25.38	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $2.7	 Dorami	 0:59.23	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 DIAMOND BLUSH Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$46,580
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Pink Jubilee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-4 Last Win: 20/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Cummings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $12	 Silvanito	 1:05.00	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Bell	 56	 $18	 Pyrois	 1:11.70	 (23.34)	 12	 11	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $10	 Vain Invader	 1:11.43	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 8	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $4.2	 Foxford Babe	 1:12.51	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
6 of 6	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $15	 Kazou	 1:13.56	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ....10¾................... Every chance

9 ADELINDA Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$62,347
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: General’s Sniper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/03/22 (426 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $18	 Sherringford	 1:17.52	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 16Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $9.5	 Shadows Of Love	 1:10.03	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 30Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $14	 Karedada	 1:11.43	 (23.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $4.4	 Aquarius	 1:27.47	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56	 $26	 The Artefact	 1:23.57	 (23.56)	 5	 7	 ........ 9............................No show
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R5 25 May 2023 | Bathurst | Erin’s Qlty Outdoor Power Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 90
	 3	 745
	 4	
	 5	 8
	 6	 005300
	 7	 2535
	 8	 88
	 9	 309244
	10	 7
	11	 2223

BLACK TIARA
CHOSEN QUEEN
FERRARI GIRL
KU RING GAI KATH
LA BELLA CARA
LANKAN LEGEND
LITTLE BAIA
MOSSAMORIO
OUTBACK PAT
RUBILICIOUS
TERRA MATER

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
7
1
5
11
10
3
4
8
9
6

MS J PRESITS  1.5 
SIMONE VELLA
M WISHART
DONOVAN YEO
MS R FREEMAN
SCRATCHED
B LERENA
O CHAMBERS  2 

--
N HEYWOOD
A CAVALLO

G PORTELLI
C J BESTERS
G PORTELLI
J M AUSTIN
FABIO MARTINO
ASHLEE GRIVES
B BAKER
A MOUNTNEY
BRYAN DIXON
MS G WILLIAMS
J M AUSTIN

3
3
3
3
5
5
3
3
5
3
3

F
F
F
F
M
M
F
F
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	27-�0�-3-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-3-1

$2,800
$1,800
$3,775
$0
$500
$8,985
$9,450
$2,600
$26,500
$500
$26,550

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BLACK TIARA Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Stage Performer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Hyslop, A T Staudacher, W A Lee, B M Ghislain, G Daly, A A Gallo, C J Wellman, Mrs T A Theobald, M A Dean, Gold Edge (C R Purcell) L P T Racing (T M McKeon) B T R Thor-
oughbred Racing (P A Gallagher) G G Racing (Mrs R Gleeson) The Wolfpack (C A Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 784	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Crowie’s Shout	 0:47.26	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Caring Lass	 0:48.38	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 05Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Eltoroson	 0:47.91	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $7	 Doubtless Lady	 0:59.23	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 CHOSEN QUEEN Trainer: C J Besters Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: Simone Vella WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Lucentino J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Neale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Les Girls	 0:52.70	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ....16¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Simone Vella	 56.5	 $201	 Who Goes There	 0:50.63	 (21.55)	 9	 9	 ....16½............................No show
10 of 10	11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Simone Vella	 57	 $101	 Always In	 1:21.05	 (23.95)	 7	 10	 ....22¾.......................... Well back

3 FERRARI GIRL Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,775
Jockey: M Wishart WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Lake Hayes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Allan, Mrs R Smith, Mrs H Huseinspahic, Mrs K Kepreotes, Mrs M Roberts, Mrs L Waddell, Mrs P Newsam, Miss E Boyd, Mrs K Lister, Mrs K Liedler-Muh, Mrs T Evans, Miss K 
Nivison, Mrs G Burgun, Mrs D Franklin, Mrs D Piper, Mrs S Simpson, Ms L Wright, Ms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 ---	 $--	 Secaution	 0:46.42	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 02Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 804	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Wishart	 ---	 $--	 Willaidow	 0:47.08	 (22.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $8	 Eagle Nest	 1:02.94	 (22.10)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 7	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $3.1	 Gleditsia	 1:00.22	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $19	 Hayatti	 1:11.08	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

4 KU RING GAI KATH Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Donovan Yeo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: My Caper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Critchley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 04Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 794	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Good Girl	 0:46.79	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 18Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 794	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Amor Victorious	 0:47.02	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Kapunda	 0:46.74	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 895	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 ---	 $--	 Hot Sundae	 0:57.99	 (25.12)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
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5 LA BELLA CARA Trainer: Fabio Martino Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Princess Caraboo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lapenna & Ms R Munankarmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 07Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Divine Vicky	 0:47.36	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 14May23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57	 $81	 Majestic Rossa	 0:54.24	 (23.62)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾........... Hampered at start

6 LANKAN LEGEND Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,985
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Angel Face J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Grives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $15	 International Gem	 1:31.16	 (26.69)	 6	 7	 ...... 21.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 30Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $61	 Skytain	 1:32.66	 (24.44)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $8	 Game Legend	 2:14.58	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	13Nov22	 DON	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $15	 Tarheel Bleue	 2:19.44	 (25.47)	 4	 4	 ....35¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57	 $41	 Montebello’s Charm	 1:19.97	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....27¾.......................... Well back

7 LITTLE BAIA Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,450
Jockey: B Lerena WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: La Passe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Moylan, A D Meharg, M McElligott, Mrs E L Cameron, J C Aubrey, S Jones, T A Byrnes, Miss A E Byrnes, G L Johnson, J Macgregor, K R Ferrel, L B Page, P W Webb, R Morrissey, 
S A Edwards, S P White, R S Edwards, Mrs S F Edwards, S Doyle & Bowman Racing (

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $4.2	 Island Rock	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 04Dec22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $9	 Rotorua	 1:02.58	 (22.96)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½................. Laid in straight
3 of 13	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $15	 Jasiri	 1:11.01	 (23.65)	 13	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Dec22	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $3.5	 Chain Of Gold	 1:23.71	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 05May23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Knuckey Lagoon	 1:12.38	 (25.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

8 MOSSAMORIO Trainer: A Mountney Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Passionflower J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Barry, M P Barry, Mrs D M Barry, A Nicholson, Mrs N Barry & D Giuliani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Encantado	 0:54.91	 (23.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Haylock	 54	 $41	 Kunnese	 0:58.12	 (22.77)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 54	 $61	 Always In	 1:21.05	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

9 OUTBACK PAT Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 8 Total: 27-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$26,500
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Patricia Joan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B T Dixon, Mrs J A Dixon & J W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	19Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 55	 $101	 Hammoon Money	 1:24.28	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 02Jan23	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 55	 $71	 Edith’s Joy	 1:40.36	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ...... 11............................No show
2 of 6	 29Apr23	 BIN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Hollie Hull	 54	 $8	 Orreza	 0:58.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jayden Barrie	 55	 $51	 Din	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $21	 Ida’s Rules	 0:59.17	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

10 RUBILICIOUS Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: My Cookie Monster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Life’s A Party	 0:54.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Galea	 ---	 $--	 Island Press	 0:58.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....21¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Overlord	 0:58.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $8	 Din	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
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11 TERRA MATER Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$26,550
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Before Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B R Austin, G J Carden, G F Adams, D Moretti, Ms M Ghidella, G P Jones, Mrs M Roberts, Ms R Ghidella, Mrs K Williamson, D J Williamson & M J Driscoll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $17	 Hard To Say	 0:56.78	 (22.28)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m
2 of 11	 19Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Richon	 0:58.54	 (23.20)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 804	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 The Eighth I Am	 0:47.72	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2	 Frilled	 0:57.90	 (22.84)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 25Apr23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $6	 Charity Joy	 1:05.02	 (23.29)	 6	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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R6 25 May 2023 | Gosford | Kelly + Partners Midway (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 012120
	 2	 41244
	 3	 993411
	 4	 11
	 5	 400157
	 6	 312305
	 7	 433251
	 8	 958008
	 9	 635872

SMILING PROPHET
FORMS OF FEAR
BOTTOM BAR
FRILLED
MARTIAL MUSIC
MIDNIGHT OASIS
ONE DESTINY
PICK THE SCORE
NEPHRADIVA

60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
56
55

9
7
5
6
8
1
4
2
3

J FRANKLIN  3 

J FORD
G BUCKLEY
J PENZA
ZAC LLOYD
A MORGAN
MS A COLLETT
T SCHILLER
MS K O’HARA

M S MINERVINI
D PFIEFFER
K J MILLER
M SMITH
A CUMMINGS
M SMITH
G NICKSON
C CONNERS
S O’HALLORAN

3
3
4
3
3
5
3
5
4

F
G
G
F
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
61
59
62
58
60
56
58
53

	 7-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	11-�3�-0-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-4
	22-�2�-3-3
	23-�4�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-1

$62,380
$31,605
$52,825
$44,900
$36,125
$66,240
$93,550
$121,315
$26,125

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	8-�3�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	12-�4�-3-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SMILING PROPHET Trainer: M S Minervini Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$62,380
Jockey: J Franklin (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Laughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/22 (156 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Minervini, M S Minervini, S E Roberts, Harts Racing (Mgr: W A Fitzpatrick), H J Abel, Bullgang (Mgr: J M Roberts), J K Lauer, A Shalhoub, N Shalhoub, A J Heathcote, Mrs J 
Cotton & Ms K J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $4	 Hubie Dubie	 0:52.63	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...............Laid out straight
2 of 10	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $4	 Debussy	 0:51.37	 (21.89)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Rubiwish	 0:56.95	 (21.76)	 3	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Ringarosa	 0:51.61	 (21.86)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
11 of 16	13May23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 53	 $81	 Red Card	 1:02.02	 (22.28)	 12	 15	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

2 FORMS OF FEAR Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,605
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (285 Days)
Owner: C Blight, R Stuart, D Holt, Lob Racing(Mgr: M Lane), M Field, S Moloney, H Jones, J Donaghy, Dr A Donaghy, G Baillie, P Ryan, D Newcombe, B Riordan, Grubs Racing(Mgr: P Saun-
ders), Ghostly Racing(Mgr: P Saunders), M Lavery, Bull Bar Racing(Mgr: G Tacilausk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 57	 $2.9	 Okami Miss	 0:57.80	 (23.27)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $8.5	 Shoo Shoo Shoo	 0:58.47	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $8	 California Touch	 0:57.56	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $*3.3	 Spinosaurus	 0:58.06	 (22.48)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $5.5	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

3 BOTTOM BAR Trainer: K J Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$52,825
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Whittington Dam: Ena’s Treasure J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (24 Days)
Owner: P A McPhail, G B Wilson, M D McGuire, P J McPhail, D Suttle, A Pass, S Hetherington, B A Phillpot, C Gaunt, S O’Reagan & D Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Bennett	 58	 $18	 Iron Hat	 0:58.14	 (23.50)	 8	 9	 ........ 3............................No show
3 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 57	 $16	 Florida Sky	 0:57.27	 (22.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 56	 $26	 Oxford Vision	 0:57.96	 (22.65)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 58	 $*3.7	 Lanks	 0:57.01	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 61.5	 $8.5	 G’day Poopsie	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 FRILLED Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,900
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Frill Seeking J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: J E Carter, Ms B J Evans, D A Dixon, M L Ebbinghaus, I M Southwood, Ms A M Joaquim & Mrs F N Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Double Scoop	 0:44.58	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 07Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Esprit Lucand	 0:42.95	 (21.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 804	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Let’s Go Bro	 0:46.71	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $2.1	 Terra Mater	 0:57.90	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 5	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 56	 $*2.5	 Scorch	 0:56.78	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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5 MARTIAL MUSIC Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$36,125
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Like Xena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds (A&B Cummings), S Griffiths, Mrs L McAnulty, Beaches Racing 9 (L G Macedo), K & Mrs E Howlett, S W & Mrs L J Bruhn & C H Choi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	20Jul22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 56	 $3.6	 Zoukerino	 1:07.89	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ....21¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 57	 $15	 Great Barrier Reef	 1:03.73	 (22.45)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56	 $*1.5	 Layin’ Four	 0:56.48	 (21.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $*1.9	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 17May23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 59	 $9	 Waikiki	 1:04.58	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....13¾.........................No excuse

6 MIDNIGHT OASIS Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$66,240
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Tennessee Midnight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/22 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook) & Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Oct22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 57.5	 $*2	 Lockup The Kittens	 1:14.50	 (24.97)	 7	 6	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $*3	 Lady Kah	 1:18.61	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $6.5	 Lessing	 0:50.39	 (21.88)	 9	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	12]	 J Ford	 52.5	 $31	 Garrison	 1:03.46	 (22.37)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $14	 Tocomah	 0:57.95	 (22.54)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

7 ONE DESTINY Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$93,550
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Star Of Destiny J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-3 Last Win: 09/05/23 (16 Days)
Owner: W Yousiph, Mrs I A Yousiph, H A Balestri & Mrs O Baestri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $6	 Seany’s Girl	 1:17.69	 (24.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 9	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $12	 Troika	 0:58.16	 (22.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $4.6	 Welcome Gypsy	 0:58.15	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
5 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $5.5	 Cappelletti	 1:11.03	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Donegal Lights	 1:11.97	 (24.56)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

8 PICK THE SCORE Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$121,315
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56 Good: 14-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-3-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Footy Fan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/10/21 (574 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Mangold, Mrs U Sewell, Ms J Sewell, Mrs K Willenbrock & Mrs S D Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $5.5	 General Dubai	 1:12.30	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 19Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $19	 Way To The Stars	 0:57.38	 (22.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 59	 $12	 Starboreta	 1:02.47	 (22.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.................Checked 200m
12 of 12	23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $26	 Tidal Impact	 1:04.07	 (22.79)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 54	 $31	 Oryx	 0:57.49	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾............... Hung in straight

9 NEPHRADIVA Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,125
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Nephtys J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/21 (759 Days)
Owner: Mrs A J Protheroe, B W Protheroe, Mrs K Crockford, Mrs T L McLeod & P J McLeod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Sep21	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Brothers Of Antrim	 0:57.14	 (23.28)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 28Oct21	 SPH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Byblos Boy	 0:57.34	 (22.83)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 57	 $*2.9	 Surprise Factor	 0:58.37	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 56	 $4.4	 Spiritual Gal	 0:56.41	 (22.96)	 6	 7	 ....15¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $26	 Master Joe	 0:51.18	 (22.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
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R7 25 May 2023 | Bathurst | Kennards Hire (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 634613
	 2	 164607
	 3	 119663
	 4	 055918
	 5	 758446
	 6	 532270
	 7	 61062
	 8	 122943
	 9	 128277
	10	 317169
	11	 080980
	12	 404598

OPITO BALLERINA
SISTRUM
JOHNNY DASH
BLACK ALEXANDRA
TITAN STAR
CALMER KARMA
EAST HARLEM
BRACEWELL
CHYNA XPRESS
ART ANGEL
TWO DUCKS ARTIE
TIGER KING

61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57
56.5
55
55

6
5
11
1
7
3
4
12
2
8
9
10

EMMA LY  4 

MS A STANLEY
C GALLAGH
MS J PRESITS  1.5 
O CHAMBERS  2 

S GUYMER
N HEYWOOD
P ZERAFA  4 

SIMONE VELLA
A CAVALLO
S INGELSE  2 

K DUNBAR

B BAKER
R MCCABE
M D GRIFFITH
MARC CHEVALIER
M VAN GESTEL
B CROSS
D R MIRFIN
B FITZPATRI
MICK ATTARD
M E JONES
MS K SIMPKINS
P THEOBALD

3
4
3
3
5
4
3
5
4
5
9
5

F
G
G
F
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
58
56
59
55
54
54
51
54
53
45
44

	 9-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	72-�6�-8-12
	12-�1�-4-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	24-�2�-3-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	15-�2�-1-2
	77-�7�-7-7
	34-�2�-3-3

$45,000
$39,305
$44,117
$33,475
$196,895
$40,080
$20,170
$51,760
$50,775
$39,720
$171,365
$42,035

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 OPITO BALLERINA Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$45,000
Jockey: Emma Ly (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Opito Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (30 Days)
Owner: D A Monson, M P Baker, J T Crabb, J M Crabb, Mrs V B Mossman, B J Cook, K R Ferrel, Mrs K J Stewart, D Frison, C J Hallinan, A J Jarvis, Gg’s Shout (Mgr: D Gremmo) & Bjorn 
Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $6	 Surfers Royale	 1:19.10	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55	 $7	 Field Marshal	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 17Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $*3.4	 The Crimson Idol	 1:29.76	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 55	 $*2.9	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:03.06	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 57	 $17	 Master Showman	 1:10.21	 (22.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 SISTRUM Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,305
Jockey: Ms A Stanley WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Dream Tiara J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (150 Days)
Owner: J L Johnson-Bannister, M J Emanuel, L V Laing, T J Laing, D K Stammers, S G Oborn, T E Rothery, A Barns, S Bolton & R L McCabe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 61	 $19	 Astrolith	 1:15.53	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 61	 $10	 De Forerunner	 1:23.72	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 60.5	 $15	 Billiethefillie	 1:22.76	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
12 of 14	19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms A Stanley	 56	 $101	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 8¼................. Laid in straight
7 of 12	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $41	 Hello Jack	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

3 JOHNNY DASH Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,117
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Dashoff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/11/22 (201 Days)
Owner: Mrs B K Bennell, S J Koukoulas, S D Murray, T M Barclay, M J Williams, D Gorkic, B W Wheatley, M A Cowley, R Turner, B Lynch, B J Walton, L J Brereton, D Robinson, W J Noonan, 
R Geraghty, P J McGuire, Stolk Racing, Horsepower Racing, Kiwi Hunter No. 2 & L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 57	 $*3	 Blood River	 1:11.85	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
9 of 10	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 56	 $5.5	 Theo Legion	 1:11.73	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $7	 Uzziah	 0:58.31	 (22.96)	 5	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 10	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $7.5	 Onya Lional	 1:11.31	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾............Shifted out at turn
3 of 12	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $5.5	 Hello Jack	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½..........................Tightened

4 BLACK ALEXANDRA Trainer: Marc Chevalier Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,475
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Miss Marilyn J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Dr U Crosson, S N Allison, T Crosson, Miss E Crosson, Miss A Crosson, E Stewart, Miss H R Stewart, R Stewart & M Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Killzy	 1:16.65	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $41	 Smart As Smart	 1:11.02	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $17	 Starros	 1:17.56	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 6............................No show
1 of 6	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $12	 Jo Jo Sun	 1:05.39	 (23.77)	 2	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 11	 12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $101	 Contemporary	 1:02.65	 (22.40)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 TITAN STAR Trainer: M Van Gestel Barrier: 7 Total: 72-6-8-12 Prize Money: A$196,895
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 24-2-1-5 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 30-1-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sporty Spur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-6-8-12 Soft/Heavy: 48-4-7-7 Last Win: 15/01/23 (130 Days)
Owner: M F Van Gestel, Mrs L M Van Gestel, A K Mohindra, Mrs M T Mohindra, P Van Gestel, Mrs K L Van Gestel, D G Chapman, Mrs M J Chapman, C Van Gestel, J R Van Gestel, Miss B L 
Van Gestel, Miss A L Van Gestel, A J Mohinora, Miss N Chapman & Miss S Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $51	 Dame Cartland	 1:02.78	 (22.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $21	 Beau Rock	 0:58.50	 (22.32)	 7	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 56	 $11	 Almahero	 1:10.99	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 01May23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 60.5	 $3	 Choice Deel	 1:05.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾............................. Laid out
6 of 10	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 60	 $9	 Loving Angel	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

6 CALMER KARMA Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$40,080
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Matilda Jade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/10/21 (585 Days)
Owner: M Chung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 60	 $4.4	 Greaves	 1:11.89	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 21Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 58	 $4.8	 Remlaps Commander	 1:10.71	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 60	 $*1.7	 Deni Gal	 1:04.02	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Penza	 56	 $7.5	 Cappelletti	 1:11.03	 (23.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $6.5	 Fawkner Park	 1:30.65	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

7 EAST HARLEM Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,170
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Harlem Lady J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/12/22 (170 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo, A N Muollo, Miss N A Muollo, Mrs G L Muollo & Miss S A Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $7	 Crop Duster	 1:07.21	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 06Dec22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Jones	 57	 $5.5	 Our Rubin Star	 1:04.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 11	30Dec22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 58	 $5.5	 No Debt	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 06Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 57	 $4.8	 Light Up My World	 1:16.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 59	 $4.4	 Loving Angel	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

8 BRACEWELL Trainer: B Fitzpatri Barrier: 12 Total: 24-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,760
Jockey: P Zerafa (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Grave J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 24-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (205 Days)
Owner: E J Hill & J S Rando

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 P Zerafa	 57.5	 $3.3	 Kimmylee	 1:15.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $6.5	 Trogan Prince	 1:14.55	 (23.90)	 2	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $6	 Trooper Knuckle	 1:25.03	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼...........................Lost whip
4 of 7	 29Apr23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 P Zerafa	 55	 $18	 Accrue	 1:10.76	 (23.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $18	 Starliv	 1:11.42	 (23.26)	 4	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

9 CHYNA XPRESS Trainer: Mick Attard Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,775
Jockey: Simone Vella WT: 57 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Bon Marche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (138 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Attard, Miss L M Chamberlain, J N Kele, J A Danaher, S I Richardson, J McGowan & S W Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $9	 Stormy Pluck	 1:15.90	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $21	 Tintookie	 1:10.83	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 11Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $2.9	 Stone	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 58	 $7	 River Rocket	 1:17.47	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $21	 Takara Star	 1:16.94	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

10 ART ANGEL Trainer: M E Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,720
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Caprossa J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (194 Days)
Owner: M B Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $31	 Covalent	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk................Shifted in 100m
7 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $8	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $3.5	 Press Estate	 1:21.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $7.5	 Honeywine	 1:37.46	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 13	 02Dec22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $26	 Almost Persuaded	 1:23.84	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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11 TWO DUCKS ARTIE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 9 Total: 77-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$171,365
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 41-4-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 52-54kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 13-0-1-3
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Tureen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 77-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-2-4 Last Win: 18/09/22 (249 Days)
Owner: Miss K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $21	 Pippen	 1:28.84	 (23.21)	 8	 9	 ........ 5...........................Lost whip
11 of 11	26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 55.5	 $71	 Rhythm Is A Dancer	 1:22.34	 (24.61)	 10	 11	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 10Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $51	 Justfour	 1:15.12	 (23.01)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 12	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $61	 Sparks	 1:09.89	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $10	 Inferencia	 1:17.28	 (23.77)	 11	 9	 ..... 9¾.................Checked 400m

12 TIGER KING Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 10 Total: 34-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$42,035
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 20-2-2-2 Track: 11-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Zartiki J+H: 20-1-2-2 Turf: 34-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/03/22 (444 Days)
Owner: P Theobald, Mrs G J Williams & Miss C Duddek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 56	 $41	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....12½............................ Poor run
4 of 8	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $20	 Cheap Shot	 1:03.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 7	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $5.5	 Makuba	 1:04.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $71	 Opito Ballerina	 1:03.06	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 07May23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $81	 Scarzel	 1:06.89	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten


